People at | pswich Office

Tim Sarson

Chief Operating Officer

+44 1473 299186
tim-sarson@birketts.co.uk
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Chris Schwer

Senior Partner

+44 1473 406274
chris-schwer @birketts.co.uk
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Keith Andrews
Partner

+44 1473 299167
keith-andrews@birketts.co.uk
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Matthew Atkins

Partner

+44 1473 406211
matthew-atkins@birketts.co.uk

Amanda Angel
Partner, Head of Residential Real Estate

+44 1473 406269
amanda-angel @birketts.co.uk

James Austin

Partner

+44 1473 406212
james-austin@birketts.co.uk
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Katie Beaven
Partner, Head of Family

+44 1473 406358
katie-beaven@birketts.co.uk

Gavin Birchall
Partner, Head of Tax and Trusts

+44 1473 921791
gavin-birchall @birketts.co.uk

Liz Brownsell
Partner, Head of Charities

+44 1473 406383
liz-brownsel | @birketts.co.uk

Vicki Chilton

Partner, Head of Utilities

+44 1473 299168
vicki-chilton@birketts.co.uk
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Oliver Crichton
Partner

+44 1473 299115
oliver-crichton@birketts.co.uk

Alex Davey
Partner, Head of Dispute Resolution

+44 1473 406241
alex-davey@birketts.co.uk

James Dinwiddy

Partner

+44 1473 406375
james-dinwiddy @birketts.co.uk

Richard Eaton
Partner, Head of Property Litigation

+44 1473 406291
richard-eaton@birketts.co.uk
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Sam Froud
Partner

+44 1473 299134
sam-froud@Dbirketts.co.uk

Mark Gipson
Partner

+44 1473 406263
mark-gipson@birketts.co.uk

Matthew Gowen

Partner (Barrister), Head of Regulatory and
Corporate Defence

+44 203 941 2082
matthew-gowen@birketts.co.uk

Juliet Harvey
Partner

+44 1473 406396
juliet-harvey @birketts.co.uk
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Lisa Hayward
Partner, Head of Employee Incentives

+44 1473 406316
lisa-hayward@birketts.co.uk

Nicola Lebish

Partner, Co-Head of Leasehold
Enfranchisement

+44 1473 921753
nicola-lebish@birketts.co.uk

Catherine Johnson
Partner

+44 1473 299174
catherine-johnson@birketts.co.uk
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Jennifer Leeder

Partner, Head of Family Business

+44 1473 299153
jennifer-leeder @birketts.co.uk
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Nell Logan Green
Partner

+44 1473 406349
neil-logangreen@birketts.co.uk

Alexandra Nelson

Partner

+44 1473 299193
alexandra-nel son@birketts.co.uk

Louise Long
Partner, Head of Private Client Advisory

Notary Public
+44 1473 299176
louise-long@birketts.co.uk

Sonya O’ Reilly
Partner, Head of Independent Schools

+44 1473 406357
sonya-oreilly@birketts.co.uk
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Simon Oats
Partner

+44 1473 406332
simon-oats@birketts.co.uk
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Stuart Raven

Partner

+44 1473 406324
stuart-raven@birketts.co.uk

Andrew Priest
Partner

+44 7557 161211
andrew-priest@birketts.co.uk

Josh Ripman

Partner

+44 1473 299180
josh-ripman@birketts.co.uk
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James Robinson Deborah Sharples

Partner Partner, Head of Environment and Public
Accessto Land

+44 1473 406339

james-robinson@birketts.co.uk +44 1473 921732

deborah-sharples@birketts.co.uk
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Paul Squire Laura Tanguay
Partner Partner
+44 1473 406275 +44 1473 299188

paul -squire@birketts.co.uk laura-tanguay @birketts.co.uk


https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/james-robinson/
tel:+44 1473 406339
mailto:james-robinson@birketts.co.uk
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/james-robinson/
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/deborah-sharples/
tel:+44 1473 921732
mailto:deborah-sharples@birketts.co.uk
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/deborah-sharples/
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/paul-squire/
tel:+44 1473 406275
mailto:paul-squire@birketts.co.uk
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/paul-squire/
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/laura-tanguay/
tel:+44 1473 299188
mailto:laura-tanguay@birketts.co.uk
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/laura-tanguay/

Claire Tenwick Marcos Toffanello

Partner Head of Knowledge Management
+44 1473 299157 +44 1473 299142
claire-tenwick @birketts.co.uk marcos-toffanello@birketts.co.uk

Andrew Tubb Tom Verrill
Partner Partner
+44 1473 299155 +44 1473 406333

andrew-tubb@birketts.co.uk tom-verrill @birketts.co.uk
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Nicholas Woo
Partner

+44 1473 406368
nicholas-woo@birketts.co.uk

Stacy Aspden
Legal Director

+44 1473 299198
stacy-aspden@birketts.co.uk

Rachel Astill

Legal Director

+44 1473 921745
rachel-astill @birketts.co.uk

Martin Bogie
Legal Director

+44 1473 350948
martin-bogie@birketts.co.uk
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Emma Bysouth

Legal Director, Head of Automotive

+44 1473 406228

emma-bysouth@birketts.co.uk

Linda Crawford
Legal Director

+44 1473 921795
linda-crawford@birketts.co.uk

Nicola Doole

Legal Director

+44 1473 406284
nicola-doole@birketts.co.uk

Pamela Dunning
Legal Director

+44 1473 406243
pamel a-dunning@birketts.co.uk
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Mark Elgar

Legal Director

+44 1473 406230
mark-elgar @birketts.co.uk

Jessica Godfrey-Withey
Legal Director

+44 1473 406282
jessica-godfrey-withey @birketts.co.uk

Alice Harris

Legal Director

+44 1473 406219
alice-harris@birketts.co.uk

Melanie Harvey

Legal Director (Chartered Trade Mark
Attorney)

+44 1473 299154
melanie-harvey @birketts.co.uk
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Daniel Irving
Legal Director (Barrister)

+44 203 941 2083
daniel-irving@birketts.co.uk

Terry O'Regan
Legal Director

+44 1473 921704
terry-oregan@birketts.co.uk

Claire Jones
Legal Director

+44 1473 921742
claire-jones@birketts.co.uk

lvana Radovic

Legal Director

+44 1473 921716
ivana-radovic@Dbirketts.co.uk
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Ceri Rogers
Legal Director

+44 1473 406328
ceri-rogers@birketts.co.uk

lain Thom

Legal Director

+44 1473 921709
iain-thom@birketts.co.uk

L ouisa Saunders
Legal Director

+44 1473 406331
| oui sa-saunders@birketts.co.uk

Amanda Timcke

Legal Director

+44 1473 406215
amanda-timcke@birketts.co.uk


https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/ceri-rogers/
tel:+44 1473 406328
mailto:ceri-rogers@birketts.co.uk
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/ceri-rogers/
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/louisa-saunders/
tel:+44 1473 406331
mailto:louisa-saunders@birketts.co.uk
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/louisa-saunders/
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/iain-thom/
tel:+44 1473 921709
mailto:iain-thom@birketts.co.uk
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/iain-thom/
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/amanda-timcke/
tel:+44 1473 406215
mailto:amanda-timcke@birketts.co.uk
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/amanda-timcke/

Gary Attle

Education Sector Development Consultant

+44 1223 918896
gary-attle@birketts.co.uk

Beverley Bell CBE

Consultant

+44 1473 406367
beverley-bell @birketts.co.uk

Catherine Hodds

HR Consultant

+44 1603 542698
catherine-hodds@birketts.co.uk

Dean King
Consultant

+44 1473 406367
thomas-dunn@birketts.co.uk
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Carol Ramsden
Consultant

+44 1473 406338
carol-ramsden@birketts.co.uk

Lisa Wortley
Consultant Solicitor

+44 1473 406293
lisa-wortley @birketts.co.uk

Chris Taylor
Consultant

+44 1473 406367
chris-taylor @birketts.co.uk

Adam Auger
Senior Associate

+44 1473 406295
adam-auger @birketts.co.uk
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Melissa Barker (née de
Carvalho)

Senior Associate

+44 1473 406239
melissa-barker @birketts.co.uk

Cheryl Chisholm
Senior Associate

+44 1473 406314
cheryl-chisholm@birketts.co.uk

Samantha Cass

Senior Associate

+44 1473 921743
samantha-cass@birketts.co.uk

Katherine Emerson

Senior Associate

+44 1473 350960
kati e-emerson@birketts.co.uk
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Catherine Frost

Senior Associate (Chartered Legal
Executive)

+44 1473 921751
catherine-frost@birketts.co.uk

Imogen Grainger
Senior Associate

+44 1473 406307
imogen-grainger @birketts.co.uk

Laura Gray

Senior Associate

+44 1473 921703
laura-gray @birketts.co.uk

Geoffrey Harding
Senior Associate

+44 1473 406395
geoffrey-harding@birketts.co.uk
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Graham Kershaw

Senior Associate

+44 1473 406363
graham-kershaw @birketts.co.uk
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Jennifer Marley
Senior Associate
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jennifer-marley @birketts.co.uk

Jennie Kingham

Senior Associate (Chartered Legal
Executive)

+44 1473 921748
jennie-kingham@birketts.co.uk
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Senior Associate (Chartered Legal
Executive)
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Notary Public
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Public Access Specialist

+44 1473 350943
camilla-rhodes@birketts.co.uk

Katy Moss
Senior Associate

+44 1473 406301
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Senior Associate

Notary Public
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Senior Associate
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annalise-shel cott@birketts.co.uk
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Senior Associate

+44 1473 299148
hayley-songhurst@birketts.co.uk

Emma Tubb
Senior Associate

+44 1473 406382
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Senior Associate
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Associate
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Associate
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Associate
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Associate (Chartered Legal Executive)
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Associate
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Associate (Chartered Legal Executive)
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Associate
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Associate (Licensed Conveyancer)
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Associate
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Salicitor Solicitor
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Solicitor
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Naomi Chan-Jackson

Costs Lawyer
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naomi-chan-jackson@birketts.co.uk
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Solicitor
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Solicitor
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Solicitor
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Solicitor
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Dominika Dahm
Solicitor
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Rosanna Drinkhouse

Solicitor
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Solicitor
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Solicitor
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Solicitor
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Solicitor
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Solicitor
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Senior Solicitor
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Salicitor
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Solicitor
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Solicitor
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Solicitor
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Solicitor
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Solicitor
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Solicitor
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Solicitor

+44 1473 299183
jordan-scott@birketts.co.uk

James Smith
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Solicitor
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Solicitor
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Solicitor
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Solicitor
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Solicitor
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Solicitor
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Chartered Legal Executive

+44 1473 406320
michelle-bentley @birketts.co.uk


https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/bethany-wade/
tel:+44 1473 406238
mailto:bethany-wade@birketts.co.uk
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/bethany-wade/
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/catherine-wiggins/
tel:+44 1473 406253
mailto:catherine-wiggins@birketts.co.uk
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/catherine-wiggins/
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/eleni-wilce/
tel:+44 1473 406277
mailto:eleni-wilce@birketts.co.uk
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/eleni-wilce/
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/michelle-bentley/
tel:+44 1473 406320
mailto:michelle-bentley@birketts.co.uk
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/michelle-bentley/



https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/kirsty-scripps/
tel:+44 1473 406350
mailto:kirsty-scripps@birketts.co.uk
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/kirsty-scripps/
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/angie-long/
tel:+44 1473 406300
mailto:angie-long@birketts.co.uk
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/angie-long/
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/melissa-broxton/
tel:+44 1473 921768
mailto:melissa-broxton@birketts.co.uk
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/melissa-broxton/
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/jenny-kinge/
tel:+44 1223 326655
mailto:jenny-kinge@birketts.co.uk
https://www.birketts.co.uk/people/jenny-kinge/

Emily Archbold

Trainee Solicitor

+44 1473 925233
emily-archbold@birketts.co.uk

Hannah Brumby
Graduate Solicitor Apprentice

+44 1473 406266
hannah-brumby @birketts.co.uk

George Chetwood

Graduate Solicitor Apprentice

+44 1603 756514
george-chetwood@birketts.co.uk

| saac Craft
Trainee Solicitor

+44 1473 925231
isaac-craft@birketts.co.uk
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Lauren Dennis Josephine Devoti

Trainee Solicitor Trainee Solicitor
+44 1473 406272 +44 1473 925235
|auren-dennis@birketts.co.uk josephine-devoti @birketts.co.uk

Robert Doig Francesca Dooley

Trainee Solicitor Trainee Legal Executive (Associate
Member)

+44 1473 925234

robert-doig@birketts.co.uk +44 1473 406366

francesca-dooley @birketts.co.uk
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Jade Giddings
Graduate Solicitor Apprentice

+44 1473 299192
jade-giddings@birketts.co.uk

Jadwiga Handzel

Graduate Solicitor Apprentice

+44 1473 921766
jadwiga-handzel @birketts.co.uk

|leva Grakulskyte

Graduate Solicitor Apprentice

+44 1473 350949
ieva-grakul skyte@birketts.co.uk

Harriet Hole

Trainee Solicitor

+44 1473 925230
harriet-hole@birketts.co.uk
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Millie Jay
Solicitor Apprentice

+44 1473 921767
millie-jay @birketts.co.uk

Elif Kandemir

Graduate Solicitor Apprentice

+44 1473 921796
elif-kandemir@birketts.co.uk

Georgia Jones
Graduate Solicitor Apprentice

+44 1473 406370
georgia-jones@birketts.co.uk

Hannah Keely

Trainee Solicitor

+44 1473 406312
hannah-keely @birketts.co.uk
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Rachel Lee

Trainee Solicitor

+44 1473 406272
rachel-lee@birketts.co.uk

Chloe Page

Trainee Solicitor

+44 1473 925229
chloe-page@birketts.co.uk

Sorcha Luckie

Graduate Solicitor Apprentice

+44 1473 406254
sorcha-luckie@birketts.co.uk

Jessamy Pearce
Graduate Solicitor Apprentice

+44 1473 406290
jessamy-pearce@birketts.co.uk
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Sarah Prior

Trainee Legal Executive

+44 1473 921789
sarah-prior@birketts.co.uk

Jess Shipley
Trainee Solicitor

+44 1473 925232
jess-shipley @birketts.co.uk

Olivia Sherman

Trainee Solicitor

+44 1473 925 232
olivia-sherman@birketts.co.uk

)

Benjamin Squirrell
Graduate Solicitor Apprentice

+44 1473 406205
ben-squirrell @birketts.co.uk
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David Upton Alexandru Varadeu

Trainee Solicitor Trainee Solicitor
+44 1473 406312 +44 1473 925231
david-upton@birketts.co.uk alexandru-varadeu@birketts.co.uk

Hollie Walker Molly Williamson
Graduate Solicitor Apprentice Trainee Solicitor
+44 1473 406220 +44 1473 350967

hollie-walker @birketts.co.uk molly-williamson@birketts.co.uk
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L ouise Chew
Conveyancing Executive

+44 1473 406245
| ouise-chew@birketts.co.uk

Katherine Amacker
Paralegal

+44 1473 406343
katherine-amacker @birketts.co.uk

llayda Ayran

Paralegal

+44 1473 406348
ilayda-ayran@birketts.co.uk

L eighann Baker
Paralegal

+44 1473 406262
leighann-baker @birketts.co.uk
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Carole Bugg
Paralegal

+44 1473 406256
carole-bugg@birketts.co.uk

Grace Burrowes
Paralegal

+44 1473 299100
grace-burrowes@birketts.co.uk

Lucy Bullen-Bell
Paralegal

+44 1473 406372
lucy-bullen-bell @birketts.co.uk

Ross Devereaux

Senior Paraegal

+44 1473 921720
ross-devereaux @birketts.co.uk
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Thomas Dunn
Paralegal

+44 1473 406367

thomas-dunn@birketts.co.uk

Mia Jackson

Paralegal

+44 1473 406259
mia-jackson@birketts.co.uk

Danni Heard
Paralegal

+44 1473 350941
danni-heard@birketts.co.uk

Maddie Jakubik
Senior Paraegal

+44 1473 299170
maddie-jakubik @birketts.co.uk
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Stephanie Kelly Shannon Lefevre

Debt Recovery Paralega Paralegal
+44 1473 406352 +44 1473 921744
stephanie-kelly@birketts.co.uk shannon-lefevre@birketts.co.uk

Karen Lolotte Chelsea McCann
Licensing Paralegal Paralegal
+44 1473 299140 +44 1473 406345

karen-lol otte@birketts.co.uk chel sea-mccann@birketts.co.uk
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David McLaughlin Leah Mullineaux

Senior Paraega Paralegal

+44 1473 299132 +44 1473 299149
david-mclaughlin@birketts.co.uk leah-mullineaux @birketts.co.uk

Caroline Nichols Rheanna Phagura
Debt Recovery Paralega Paralegal
+44 1473 406337 +44 1473 299158

caroline-nichols@birketts.co.uk rheanna-phagura@birketts.co.uk
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Jasmine Roberts K atie Robertson
Paralegal Paralegal

+44 1473 921781 katie-robertson@birketts.co.uk
jasmine-roberts@birketts.co.uk

Siema Salam Reggie Singh
Paralegal Costs Draftperson
+44 1473 921782 +44 1473 925198

siema-salam@birketts.co.uk reggie-singh@birketts.co.uk
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Alec Slater
Debt Recovery Paralega

+44 1473 921783
alec-dater@birketts.co.uk

)

Chloe Yang

Costs Draftperson

+44 1473 406792
chloe-yang@birketts.co.uk

> AR

Bryony Wythe
Debt Recovery Paralega

+44 1473 921764
bryony-wythe@birketts.co.uk

;

> 1

Sabrina Sharman
Conveyancing Assistant

+44 1473 921722
sabrina-sharman@birketts.co.uk
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Nicol Blakeney
Head of Learning and Devel opment

nicol-blakeney @birketts.co.uk

Suzannah Rogers

Talent Acquisition Manager

+44 1473 406297
suzannah-rogers@birketts.co.uk

Maddy Houchell
Talent Acquisition Manager

+44 1473 921734
maddy-houchel | @birketts.co.uk
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